Form 9 Construction Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACT

Municipality of Trent Hills		
County/District or Regional Municipality/C) unicipality or Metropolitan Toronto in which		

	iy District or Regional Munic ity or Metropolitan Toronto	cipality/City or Borough of in which premises are situate)	
h	lastings Second Wate	ermain Crossing	
(Street address and city	, town, etc., or, if there is no	street address, the location of the premises)	
This is to certify that the contract			
	Contract No ITT IWV	V HSC 2022-28	
	(short description of th	e improvement)	
to the above premises was substantially performed on		August 18, 2023	
		(date substantially performed)	
		$\Omega \mathcal{O}$	
Date certificate signed:	August 18, 2023		
		Martin Doran, P.Eng.,	
		Construction Manager	
		AECOM	
		(payment certifier where there is one)	
en e	men visite in the street, in the str	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of Owner:	Municipality of Trent Hills		
Address for Service:	Box 1030, 66 Front Street South, Campbellford, Ontario, K0L 1L0		
Name of Contractor:	GIP Paving Inc		
Address for Service:	3075 Maple Grove Road, Bowmanville, Ontario, L1C 6N2		
Name of Payment Certifier:	AECOM		
		(where applicable)	
Address:	300 Water Street, Whitby, Ontario. L1N 9J2		
(Use A or B whichever is appr	ropriate)		
A. Identification of premi	• /	fliens:	
radicinoution of promi	ses for preservation c	nens.	
(Where liens attache	ed to premises reference to	lot and plan or instrument registration number)	
		must be given to preserve lies.	

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: Office of the City Clerk, 66 Front Street South, Campbellford, Ontario, KOL 1LO